
10 DEC.] TIlE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE HI!);') 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

S'£ATEMENT m' ASSE'I'S AND LIABLLI'l'IES 0]' 'rHE RESERVE B.\NK m" NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, :3 ]IEcEMm;R 1953 

Liabilities Assets 
£ 8. d. 

~. General Reserve Fund 1,500,000 ° ° S. Reserve-- £ 8. d. 
3. Bank notes (iti,820,098 () ° (a) Gold li,028,6H 10 7 
4. Demand liabilities- (b) Sterling exchange' (iO,77] ,,15:3 '. 10 .. 

(a) State ' 1l,H69,77:; 1~ J ( e) Gold exchange 
(b) Banks 93,208,288 3 9 (d) Other exchange 456,504 IS 10 
(e) Other 2,145,283 12 10 9. Subsidiary coin (131,965 8 9 

5. Time deposits , ". 10. Discounts-
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New ( a) Commercial and agricultural 

Zealand currency 117,231 17 9 bills 
bills 7. Other liabilities ... 7,100,828 14 4 (b) Treasury and local body 

11. Advances-
(a) To the State or State under-

takings-
(1) Marketing organizations S5(i,5H6 I" " 2 
(2) For other purposes 55,14U,7aO 9 () 

(b) To other public authorities 
(e) Other (i,OIH,(i];; 1" ., H 

12. Investmentst 52,052,501 5 ::: 
13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets S(1l,5;;;; l7 LI 

£ (N.Z.) 182,761,504 ° 9 £ (N.Z.) 182,761,504 U 9 

'Expressed in New Zealand currency. 
t Included in this item are sterling investments of £ (N.Z. ) 23,S40,U7!i 128. 4d. 

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its AmendmentB-Elect-ion w Administer Estate8 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth: 

No_I 
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15 

16 
17 
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ILl 
20 
21 
:32 
23 

24 
25 
:W 

27 
28 

Name 

Bolton, Jamu" 
Bremner, John Robertson 
Burkett, Leo John 
Carter, Jane 

Cockrane, Henry 

Dawson, John William 

Dent, Thomas 

Douglas, Thomas 

Dunn, Matilda Jane 
Foster, William Andrew Cock-

burn 
Hounslow, Thomas 
Killery, Eliza beth Anne 
Lenihan, John Joseph 

McQuarric, Charlotte .. 

Morath, Francis Onslow 

Musk, Charlotte Annie 
O'Hagan, Terence 
Petcrson, John Alfred .. 
Quaid, Cecilia 
I{aafl', Helena Margaret 
Roach, Albert 
8cott, James Uric 
Shortridge, Frank 

8]'".1e, Laura 
Smith, Herbert 
Stephenson, Harry NewtuIl 

:oItuart, Emmeline Mary 
Tunnicliffe, Irene 

Occupation 

Motor trimmer 
Retired quarryman 
Labourer 
Widow 

Retired mixed farmer 

Retired railway em
ployee 

Retired mechanical 
engineer 

Retired gas-works em-
ployee 

Widow 
Railway bridgeman 

Retired labourer 
Spinster 
Retired inspector of 

works 
Widow 

Retired operating 
engineer 

Widow 
Retired labourer 
Retired 
:oIpinster 
Married woman 
Retired contractor 
Not known 
War pensioner 

Widow 
Scrub-cutter 
Retired engineer 

Widow 
Married woman 

Publio Trust Office, Wellington, 8 December 1963. 

Residence 

Lower Hutt 
Mangatainoka 
Wanganui 
Formerly Motueka, 

late Nelson 
Church Valley, 

Wakefield 
Formerly Lyttelton, 

late Christchurch 
Petone 

Christchurch 

Dargaville 
Christchurch 

Wellington 
Masterton 
Greymouth 

Formerly Napier, 
late Christchurch 

Wellington 

Tauranga 
Auckland 
Hastings 
Bombay .. 
Christchurch 
Waipukurau 
Glasgow, Scotland .. 
Formerly Australian 

Imperial Forces, 
stationed at Royal 
Park in the State 
of Victoria ; late 
68 Harvey Street, 
Woodville Park, 
in the State of 
South Australia 

Kapier 
Wairata .. 
l<'urmerly Christ-

church lute Lower 
Hutt ' 

Wellington 
:oItratford .. 

I 
Date 

of Death 

26/10/53 
26/10/53 
2/11/53 
22/8/53 

I 
Date 

Election 
Filed 

27/11/53 
3/12/53 
2/12/53 
2/12/53 

8/10/53 2/12/53 

Hl/8/53!30/11/53 

11/10/53 3/12/53 

6/11/53 30/11/53 

6/11/53 30/11/53 
26/10/53 30/11/53 

23/6/53 
11/10/53 
31/10/53 

2/10/53 

17/10/53 

4/11/53 
25/5/52 

20/10/53 
4/10/53 
6/10/53 
8/10/53 
1/4/53 

10/6/53 

1/11/53 
b4/IO/53 
!12/1O/53 
i 
13U/IU/53 

7/10/53 

I 

3/12/53 
27/11/53 
27/11/53 

30/11/53 

3/12/53 

26/11/53 
27/11/53 
26/11/53 
24/11/53 
30/11/53 
27/11/53 
3/12/53 

27/11/53 

27/11/53 
26/11/53 
27/11/53 

27/11/53 
30,'11,'53 

Testate or 
Intestate 

Intestatc 

Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Wellington. 

Wanganui. 
Nelson. 

Christchurch. 

Wellington. 

Chri"tch urch. 

Auckland. 
Christchurch. 

Wellington. 

Grey;;'outh_ 

Christchurch. 

Wellington. 

Auckland. 

" Napier. 
Wellington. 
Christchurch. 
Napier. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

I Napier. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

I New'l>lymouth. 

ll. E. TUR.KEY, Public Trustee. 


