## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Liabilities Assets**£ s. d. 1,**500,000 **0** 0 66,820,098 **0** 0 8. Reserve—
(a) Gold
(b) Sterling exchange\* £ **s. d.**6,028,614 10 7
60,771,453 3 10 2. General Reserve Fund 3. Bank notes 4. Demand liabilities-(a) State
(b) Banks
(c) Other
5. Time deposits (c) Gold exchange (d) Other exchange 9. Subsidiary coin 10. Discounts— ..... Liabilities in currencies other than New Zealand currency
 Other liabilities (a) Commercial and agricultural 117,231 17 9 7,100,828 14 4 bills ...... bills ...... bills ...... 11. Advances— (a) To the State or State under-takings—

(1) Marketing organizations
(2) For other purposes
(b) To other public authorities 55,143,730 9 0 (c) Other 12. Investments† 6,018,613 13 8 52,052,501 5 2 ..... 13. Bank buildings ..... 801,533 17 9 14. Other assets £(N.Z.)182,761,504 0 9 £(N.Z.)182,761,504 0 9

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

## Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:

No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1	Bolton, James	Motor trimmer	Lower Hutt	26/10/53	27/11/53	Intestate	Wellington.
2	Bremner, John Robertson	Retired quarryman	Mangatainoka	26/10/53	3/12/53	,,	,,
3	Burkett, Leo John	Labourer	Wanganui	2/11/53	2/12/53	Testate	Wanganui.
4	Carter, Jane	Widow	Formerly Motueka, late Nelson	22/8/53	2/12/53	,,	Nelson.
5	Cockrane, Henry	Retired mixed farmer	Church Valley, Wakefield	8/10/53	2/12/53	,,	"
6	Dawson, John William	Retired railway em-	Formerly Lyttelton, late Christchurch	18/8/53	30/11/53	,,	Christchurch.
7	Dent, Thomas	Retired mechanical engineer	Petone	11/10/53	3/12/53	,,	Wellington.
8	Douglas, Thomas	Retired gas-works em- ployee	Christchurch	6/11/53	30/11/53	,,	Christchurch.
9	Dunn, Matilda Jane	Widow	Dargaville	6/11/53	30/11/53	٠,,	Auckland.
10	Foster, William Andrew Cock- burn	Railway bridgeman			30/11/53	,,,	Christchurch.
11	Hounslow, Thomas	Retired labourer	Wellington	23/6/53	3/12/53	,,	Wellington.
12	Killery, Elizabeth Anne	Spinster	Masterton	11/10/53	27/11/53	,,	,,,
13	Lenihan, John Joseph	Retired inspector of works	Greymouth	31/10/53	27/11/53	,,	Greymouth.
14	McQuarrie, Charlotte	Widow	Formerly Napier, late Christchurch	2/10/53	30/11/53	,,	Christchurch.
15	Morath, Francis Onslow	Retired operating engineer	Wellington	17/10/53	3/12/53	,,	Wellington.
16	Musk, Charlotte Annie	Widow	Tauranga	4/11/53	26/11/53	,,	Auckland.
17	O'Hagan, Terence	Retired labourer	Auckland	25/5/52	27/11/53	,,	,,
18	Peterson, John Alfred	Retired	Hastings	20/10/53	26/11/53	,,	Napier.
19	Quaid, Cecilia	Spinster	Bombay	4/10/53	24/11/53	Intestate	Wellington.
20	Raaff, Helena Margaret	Married woman	Christchurch	6/10/53	30/11/53	Testate	Christchurch.
21	Roach, Albert	Retired contractor	Waipukurau	8/10/53	27/11/53	,,	Napier.
22	Scott, James Urie	Not known	Glasgow, Scotland	1/4/53	3/12/53	,,	Wellington.
23	Shortridge, Frank	War pensioner	Formerly Australian Imperial Forces, stationed at Royal Park in the State of Victoria; late 68 Harvey Street, Woodville Park, in the State of	10/6/53	27/11/53	"	Auckland.
			South Australia			1	
24	Slade, Laura	Widow	Napier	1/11/53	27/11/53	,,	Napier.
25	Smith, Herbert	Scrub-cutter	Wairata	24/10/53	26/11/53	,,	Auckland.
26	Stephenson, Harry Newton	Retired engineer	Formerly Christ- church, late Lower Hutt	12/10/53	27/11/53	,,	Wellington.
27	Stuart, Emmeline Mary	Widow	Wellington	30/10/53	27/11/53	,,	,,
28	Tunnicliffe, Irene	Married woman	Stratford	7/10/53	30/11/53	,,	New Plymouth.
		1	1	1	1	1	

<sup>\*</sup>Expressed in New Zealand currency.
† Included in this item are sterling investments of £(N.Z.)23,840,079 12s. 4d.